Delany, Corporation Counsel; 

Edward M. Grout, Comptroller, the officers designated by section 1526, chapter 466, 
Laws of '9o1, this day adopted the following resolution: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to advertise the sale 
of thirty-seven million dollars ($37,000,000) in bonds, bids for which are to be 
opened on Tuesday, May 3, 1904, in the following papers: 

Morning Dailies. 
New York "Times." 	 New York " Press." 
New York " Herald." 	 New York " Staats Zeitung." 
" Journal of Commerce." 	 " Das Morgen Journal."